2019 Approved Court Fees

PETITION FEE
Family Court
Adoption of Child $360.00
Child Custody and Visitation $285.00
Modification of Child Custody $285.00
Grandparent Visitation $285.00
Child Support $335.00
Modification of Child Support $150.00
Dissolution of Marriage $365.00
Response to Dissolution of Marriage $100.00
Fees for packets/ hard copy $14.00
General Court
Civil Complaint $285.00
Change of Name $285.00
Temporary Restraining Order Harrassment $285.00
Temporary Restraining Order - Domestic Violence $0.00
Notice of Motion/Motion Response $100.00
Probate $285.00
Guardianship $285.00
Conservatorship $285.00
Fees for packets/ hard copy $14.00
Judgement Creditors
Enforcement of Foreign Judgement - Less than $5,000 $285.00
Enforcement of Foreign Judgement - More than $5,000 $335.00
Motion for Garnishment of Per Capita Benefits $285.00
Miscellaneous
Digital recording of hearing $100.00
Certified Copy of an Order (hard copy only) $14.00
Copies - per report/case (paper) $14.00
Copies of Orders - emailed (paid in advance) $14.00
Appeal
Appellate Court/Response to Appeal $750.00
Filing Motion to Appeal/Response $100.00
Attorneys
Admission to Practice or Renewal $350.00
Marriage

Officiate

$100.00




